(ATTACHMENT 4) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED

PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED APPOINTMENTS,
ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON CERTIFICATED
RESIGNATIONS AND CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE
ACTION REPORT

REPORT ON CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS AND CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS

CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS

Yrs Ethnic Effective
Svc Code Name Position Location Date

304 5 Linda Anderson Central Kitchen Mgr. Il Bradley Tech. 02-06-2012
264 5 Nola Belfor Central Kitchen Mgr.II ~ Sch. Career & Tech. Ed.  02-01-2012
107 2 Stewart Johnson School Safety Assistant Northwest Secondary 02-08-2012
226 2 Dorothy Pruitt-Smith Transportation Asst. Transportation 02-11-2012

CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS
Yrs  Eth Effective

Reason Sve  Code Name Position Location Date
Other Work 9.5 5 Rebecca Anderson-Argyres Teacher WCLL 02/12/12
Retire 21.0 4 Isidro Carbajal Teacher Hamilton 06/14/12
Retire 205 5 Justine Clamor Teacher Thurston Woods 06/14/12
Retire 160 5 Mary Colla Asst Princ  River Trail 06/26/12
Retire 270 5 Kevin Crisman Teacher Central Svcs 06/14/12
Retire 33.0 5 Maureen DeVeau Seiden Teacher Milw Sign Lang 06/14/12
Retire 230 5 Wendy Dittmar Teacher Clement Ave 06/14/12
Retire 250 5 Lois Dreblow Teacher Browning 06/14/12
Retire 370 5 Jeffrey Durr Teacher Rufus King HS 05/30/12
Retire 17.0 4 Maria Eyers Teacher Hawley 06/14/12
Retire 357 5 Marshall Gantzarow Teacher Hampton 06/14/12
Retire 265 5 Barbara Goss Principal Audubon MS 06/19/12
Retire 319 2 Joyce Hailstock Teacher Humboldt Park 06/14/12
Retire 216 5 Lori Hale Teacher LaFollette 02/29/12
Retire 250 2 Candiace Henderson Teacher Parkview 06/14/12
Retire 145 2 Carol Hines Teacher Vincent 06/14/12
Retire 220 5 Rebecca Hull Teacher Burroughs MS 06/14/12
Retire 265 5 Russell Hynst Teacher Milw Sch of Lang  06/14/12
Retire 150 5 Joan Jach Teacher Pulaski 06/14/12
Retire 14.0 5 Lois Jacobson Teacher Lincoln Ave 06/14/12
Retire 13.0 2 Francis Jewell Teacher Bryant 06/14/12
Personal 265 2 Tommy Kamanda Kosseh ~ Teacher North Division 01/20/12
Retire 16.0 2 Beverly Kemp Lit Coach Central Svcs 06/14/12
Retire 215 5 Jay Kenseth Teacher Washington HS 06/14/12
Retire 19.7 5 Judith Knight Teacher Congress 06/22/12
Retire 180 5 Colleen Krajcik Teacher Clarke 06/14/12
Retire 320 5 Athene Kralik Teacher Garland 06/14/12
Retire 150 5 Maria Kuether Teacher Elm Creative Arts  06/14/12



Retire
Retire
Retire
Other Work
Retire
Retire
Retire
Retire
Retire
Retire
Retire
Retire
Other Work
Retire
Retire
Retire
Retire
Retire
Other Work
Retire
Retire
Personal
Retire
Retire
Retire
Personal
Retire
Retire
Personal
Retire
Retire
Retire
Retire

28.0
13.9
26.0
10.5
27.0
35.0
26.4
11.0
28.0
18.0
27.0
21.8

15.5
15.0
27.5
14.8
21.0

25.0
27.0
17.6
15.0
21.0
32.0
13.7
26.0
20.5
36.0
40.0
20.0
13.0
18.0

QTN UGN OO O OO O TN O1TWOU OO OOt 01 U1O1Orturt GTNNNDN

Patricia Latiker
Darlene Liston
Lucy Little

Percy Lobley
Sandy MacDonald
Janis Maguire
John McLennan
Catherine Meloy
Michelle Merrell
Ann Meyer

Mary Miller

Jane Mohr
Douglas Neumann
Hosea Newson
Brian O’'Hara
Dennis Oulahan
Arati Pati
Kathleen Pousha

Justin Redman-Trotter

Ann Riegert-Dudley
Grizelle Ruiz

Lesley Scheibach
David Siekmann
Alice Star

Rita Tenorio

Linda Varick-Cooper

Susan Wagenaar
John Welk

Larry West
Geraldine Williams
Lynn Williams

Patricia Williams-France

John Zablocki

Teacher
Asst Prin
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Principal
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Burroughs MS
WCLL

Meir

Milw HS Arts
Vincent HS
Lincoln MS
Rufus King HS
Maryland Ave
Craig
Fairview
Zablocki
Project STAY
Hamilton
Riley

Garland
Central Svcs
Craig
Browning
Central Svcs
Clark

South Division
NW Secondary
Roosevelt
Congress
Fratney
Central Svcs
Doerfler
Washington
Central Svcs
Washington HS
WCLL

Carver Academy

Bryant

06/14/12
05/01/12
06/14/12
02/16/12
06/14/12
06/14/12
06/14/12
06/14/12
06/14/12
06/14/12
06/14/12
06/14/12
02/03/12
01/26/12
06/14/12
06/14/12
04/05/12
06/14/12
02/09/12
06/14/12
06/17/12
02/24/12
06/14/12
06/22/12
06/15/12
03/09/12
06/14/12
06/14/12
01/27/12
06/14/12
06/22/12
06/14/12
06/14/12



