(ATTACHMENT 4)

ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS AND CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

REPORT ON CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS AND CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS

CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS

Yrs	Ethnic	2			Effective
Svc	Code	Name	Position	Location	Date
30.4	5	Linda Anderson	Central Kitchen Mgr. II	Bradley Tech.	02-06-2012
26.4	5	Nola Belfor	Central Kitchen Mgr. II	Sch. Career & Tech. Ed.	02-01-2012
10.7	2	Stewart Johnson	School Safety Assistant	Northwest Secondary	02-08-2012
22.6	2	Dorothy Pruitt-Smith	Transportation Asst.	Transportation	02-11-2012

CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS

	Yrs	Eth				Effective
Reason	Svc	Code	Name	Position	Location	Date
Other Work	9.5	5	Rebecca Anderson-Argyres	Teacher	WCLL	02/12/12
Retire	21.0	4	Isidro Carbajal	Teacher	Hamilton	06/14/12
Retire	20.5	5	Justine Clamor	Teacher	Thurston Woods	06/14/12
Retire	16.0	5	Mary Colla	Asst Princ	River Trail	06/26/12
Retire	27.0	5	Kevin Crisman	Teacher	Central Svcs	06/14/12
Retire	33.0	5	Maureen DeVeau Seiden	Teacher	Milw Sign Lang	06/14/12
Retire	23.0	5	Wendy Dittmar	Teacher	Clement Ave	06/14/12
Retire	25.0	5	Lois Dreblow	Teacher	Browning	06/14/12
Retire	37.0	5	Jeffrey Durr	Teacher	Rufus King HS	05/30/12
Retire	17.0	4	Maria Eyers	Teacher	Hawley	06/14/12
Retire	35.7	5	Marshall Gantzarow	Teacher	Hampton	06/14/12
Retire	26.5	5	Barbara Goss	Principal	Audubon MS	06/19/12
Retire	31.9	2	Joyce Hailstock	Teacher	Humboldt Park	06/14/12
Retire	21.6	5	Lori Hale	Teacher	LaFollette	02/29/12
Retire	25.0	2	Candiace Henderson	Teacher	Parkview	06/14/12
Retire	14.5	2	Carol Hines	Teacher	Vincent	06/14/12
Retire	22.0	5	Rebecca Hull	Teacher	Burroughs MS	06/14/12
Retire	26.5	5	Russell Hynst	Teacher	Milw Sch of Lang	06/14/12
Retire	15.0	5	Joan Jach	Teacher	Pulaski	06/14/12
Retire	14.0	5	Lois Jacobson	Teacher	Lincoln Ave	06/14/12
Retire	13.0	2	Francis Jewell	Teacher	Bryant	06/14/12
Personal	26.5	2	Tommy Kamanda Kosseh	Teacher	North Division	01/20/12
Retire	16.0	2	Beverly Kemp	Lit Coach	Central Svcs	06/14/12
Retire	21.5	5	Jay Kenseth	Teacher	Washington HS	06/14/12
Retire	19.7	5	Judith Knight	Teacher	Congress	06/22/12
Retire	18.0	5	Colleen Krajcik	Teacher	Clarke	06/14/12
Retire	32.0	5	Athene Kralik	Teacher	Garland	06/14/12
Retire	15.0	5	Maria Kuether	Teacher	Elm Creative Arts	06/14/12

Retire	28.0	2	Patricia Latiker	Teacher	Burroughs MS	06/14/12
Retire	13.9	2	Darlene Liston	Asst Prin	WCLL	05/01/12
Retire	26.0	2	Lucy Little	Teacher	Meir	06/14/12
Other Work	10.5	2	Percy Lobley	Teacher	Milw HS Arts	02/16/12
Retire	27.0	5	Sandy MacDonald	Teacher	Vincent HS	06/14/12
Retire	35.0	5	Janis Maguire	Teacher	Lincoln MS	06/14/12
Retire	26.4	5	John McLennan	Teacher	Rufus King HS	06/14/12
Retire	11.0	5	Catherine Meloy	Teacher	Maryland Ave	06/14/12
Retire	28.0	5	Michelle Merrell	Teacher	Craig	06/14/12
Retire	18.0	5	Ann Meyer	Teacher	Fairview	06/14/12
Retire	27.0	5	Mary Miller	Teacher	Zablocki	06/14/12
Retire	21.8	5	Jane Mohr	Teacher	Project STAY	06/14/12
Other Work	.1	5	Douglas Neumann	Teacher	Hamilton	02/03/12
Retire	15.5	2	Hosea Newson	Teacher	Riley	01/26/12
Retire	15.0	5	Brian O'Hara	Teacher	Garland	06/14/12
Retire	27.5	5	Dennis Oulahan	Teacher	Central Svcs	06/14/12
Retire	14.8	3	Arati Pati	Teacher	Craig	04/05/12
Retire	21.0	5	Kathleen Pousha	Teacher	Browning	06/14/12
Other Work	.3	2	Justin Redman-Trotter	Teacher	Central Svcs	02/09/12
Retire	25.0	5	Ann Riegert-Dudley	Teacher	Clark	06/14/12
Retire	27.0	4	Grizelle Ruiz	Teacher	South Division	06/17/12
Personal	17.6	5	Lesley Scheibach	Teacher	NW Secondary	02/24/12
Retire	15.0	5	David Siekmann	Teacher	Roosevelt	06/14/12
Retire	21.0	5	Alice Star	Teacher	Congress	06/22/12
Retire	32.0	4	Rita Tenorio	Principal	Fratney	06/15/12
Personal	13.7	5	Linda Varick-Cooper	Teacher	Central Svcs	03/09/12
Retire	26.0	5	Susan Wagenaar	Teacher	Doerfler	06/14/12
Retire	20.5	5	John Welk	Teacher	Washington	06/14/12
Personal	36.0	2	Larry West	Teacher	Central Svcs	01/27/12
Retire	40.0	2	Geraldine Williams	Teacher	Washington HS	06/14/12
Retire	20.0	5	Lynn Williams	Teacher	WCLL	06/22/12
Retire	13.0	2	Patricia Williams-France	Teacher	Carver Academy	06/14/12
Retire	18.0	5	John Zablocki	Teacher	Bryant	06/14/12